## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, London Branch	11/23/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYMO BVBA (Formerly, Esselte NV)
Street Address:	9100 ST. NIKLAAS,
City:	INDUSTRIE PARK
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	NOORD 30

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5658083
Patent Number:	5826995
Patent Number:	5540510
Patent Number:	6092946
Patent Number:	5826994
Patent Number:	5709486
Patent Number:	5608443
Patent Number:	5813779
Patent Number:	5857789
Patent Number:	6351275
Patent Number:	6485208
Patent Number:	6074113
Patent Number:	5685651
Patent Number:	6244766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0825

500062068

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Tucker McCrady

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8777/272

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tucker McCrady

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=08877-272 P R2#page1.tif source=08877-272 P R2#page2.tif source=08877-272 P R2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0826

#### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") dated as of November 23, 2005 is by UBS AG, London Branch, the London branch of a Swiss corporation located at 1 Finsbury Avenue, London EC2M2PP England, as agent and trustee for each Finance Party to the Senior Credit Agreement and Mezzanine Credit Agreement described below (in that capacity the "Security Agent"), in favor of DYMO BVBA (formerly, Esselte NV), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Kingdom of Belgium, located in Sint-Niklaas, Belgium (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company and UBS AG, London Branch as Security Agent, entered into a Security Agreement dated as of October 9, 2002 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, J.W. Childs Acquisition Sweden AB, the Security Agent and the other Finance Parties entered into the Credit Agreements (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the Company became a party to the Credit Agreements pursuant to an Accession Deed dated as of October 9, 2002;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Security Agent a continuing security interest in and to certain of the assets of the Company including without limitation all right, title and interest of the Company in and to the patents on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the Secured Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement) by a Patent Security Agreement (the "Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent on behalf of the Finance Parties hereby assigns to and releases the Company from the lien on and continuing security interest in and to all right, title, and interest of the Company in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto.

SECTION 3. Release of Patent Security Agreement. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Security Agent for the purpose of releasing the security interest of the Security Agent on behalf of each Finance Party in the Patent Collateral in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MSW - Draft November 11, 2005 - 5:12 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, London Branch as Security Agent

Name

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

A. SUDLO

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A TO ESSELTE NV PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent	Owned By	Reg. No./Date	Filing No. /Date	Status /Expiration Date
DYMO 1000 - Cassette (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,658,083 19/08/97	08/470,657 06/06/95	Granted 06/06/15
DYMO 1000 - Cassette (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,826,995 27/10/98	08/810,789 05/03/97	Granted 27/06/14
D 1000 - Tape Size Switch (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,540,510 30/07/96	08/266,818 27/06/94	Granted 27/06/14
Cassette with Ramp (Dymo)	Esselte NV	6,092,946 24/07/00	09/281,210 30/03/99	Granted 30/03/19
Label Printing Process for Substantially (Dymo)	Esselte NV	US6244766 12/06/01	09/452,061 30/11/99	Granted 30/11/19
Print Head Drive Scheme (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,826,994 27/10/98	08/698,625 16/08/96	Granted 16/08/16
I) 2000 Unitary Base Plate (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,709,486 20/10/98	08/674,950 03/07/96	Granted 03/07/16
DC Motor / Encoder (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,608,443 04/03/97	08/333,392 02/11/94	Granted 02/11/14
User Preference Personalization (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,813,779 29/09/98	692,663 06/08/96	Granted 06/08/16
D 2000 Bar Codes (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,857,789 12/01/99	08/778,223 08/01/97	Granted 08/01/17
User Icon for Stored Labels (Dymo)	Esselte NV	6,351,275 23/02/02	09/268,807 28/07/00	Granted 28/17/20
Fixed Length Printing (Dymo)	Esselte NV	6,485,208 26/11/02	09/769,433 26/01/01	Granted 26/01/21
Cutter With Guide Pins (Dymo)	Esselte NV	6,074,113 13/06/00	09/158,893 23/09/98	Granted 23/09/18
Address Express (Dymo)	Esselte NV	5,685,651 11/11/97	08/340,007 15/11/94	Granted 15/11/14

MSW - Draft November 11, 2005 - 5:12 PM

356734.01-Boston Server 1A

**RECORDED: 11/23/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0829